Features
USB Series are designed to protect the high
speed data lines against ESD transients.
They have very low capacitance and fast turn
on times that makes this series ideal for data
and transmission lines with high data rates.
The unique design enables these devices to
meet the rigorous testing criteria of the

• 10/100/1000 Ethernet Transmission Lines
• Video card Data Lines
How to Order
USB  0001  R  Q
qSeries
wType
ePackaging
rTermination
q w e r
0001 0603(Single) 0002 0405(Dual)
0003 0508(Triple) 0004 0612(Quad)
0005 0402(Single, 3pF) 0006 0402(Single, 6pF)
P Ni/Sn Q Sn100
X Pt/Pd/Ag
D   7" Reel(  1000pcs)
R   7" Reel(  4000pcs)
T 13" Reel(10000pcs)
USB0001
USB0002
USB0003
USB0004
USB0005
USB0006
Specifications
<18   65 15 10 4
<18   70 15 10 4
<18 180 15 10 4
<18   90 15 10 4
<18 250 15   3 2
<18   70 15   6 4
Type Working Voltage (V) Breakdown Voltage (V) Transient Energy (mJ) Capacitance (pF) Peak Current (A)
(Typical) (Max., 10×1000µs) (Typical @1MHz) (Max., 8×20µs)
Equivalent Circuit
USB0004
0612(Quad)
USB0003
0508(Triple)
USB0002
0405(Dual)
USB0001/0005/0006
0603 and 0402(Single)
Applications
USB Port Protection
USB0002
USB
CONTROLLER
D+
D−
TX+
TX−
RX+
RX−
Ethernet
Port
Ethernet
PHY
USB
Port
USB0002
USB0002
Ethernet Port Protection
Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
(USB Series)
USB0001